HUW2 series intelligent  air circuit breaker
2.2. Classification
2.2.1 Classified as per application
A:       selective type
B:       unselective type
2.2.2 Classified as per energy reservation
a. Energy-reserved operation(operation of energy reservation and switch-
ing-in operation done twice)

vent system from unnecessary power cut and enhance reliability of power supply. Impulse withstand voltage of the breaker is 12,000V.
The product accords with IEC60947-2 and IEC60947-4.
Model designation and classification
2.1 Model Designation
HU  W  2  -
Rated current of ACB
Rated current classes for cover of ACB
Design code
Conventional circuit breaker
Huanyu Group Co.,Ltd.
/
Daming handle
HUW1 Series intelligent conventional circuit breaker drawable seat
HUW1 Series intelligent conventional circuit breaker drawing
location
HUW2 series intelligent  air circuit breaker
2.2. Classification
2.2.1 Classified as per application
A:       selective type
B:       unselective type
2.2.2 Classified as per energy reservation
a. Energy-reserved operation(operation of energy reservation and switch-
ing-in operation done twice)
b. Non- energy-reserved operation (operation of energy reservation
and switching-in operation done once)
2.2.3  Classified as per operating types
a. Motor operated
b.  Manually operated
2.2.4 Classified as per installation types
a. Stationary type
b. Drawable  type
Application arrange
HUW2(DW15HH) for short  series intelligent air circuit breaker(hereinafter
called breaker) is applied in the network circuit of AC 50Hz,rated
isolating voltage up to 690V, rated voltage below 690V and rated current
between 400A and 4000A.It is mainly used for power distribution and
protecting the circuit and power supply device from short-circuit,
under  voltage, single phase ground fault, and etc.This ACB has functions of
intelligent protection and four-step selective protection, which can pre-
vent system from unnecessary power cut and enhance reliability of power
supply. Impulse withstand voltage of the breaker is 12,000V.
The product accords with IEC60947-2 and IEC60947-4.
Model designation and classification
2.1 Model Designation
HU  W  2  -
Rated current of ACB
Rated current classes for cover of ACB
Design code
Conventional circuit breaker
Huanyu Group Co.,Ltd.
/
4.2 Rated operating current, breaking capacity, resistant cur-
rent for short time and incoming modes see following chart
2. Arc-over distance is zero(ie. ACB has no external arc-over)
Chart 2
4.3.1.2 Inverse time limit action property for long time delay over-
current protection---I2T
L
=(1.5Ir1)2t
L,
its action of (1.05-3.0), see Chart
4,and its time error is to be +15%.
Note: t
L
-setting time of long time delay 1.5 Ir1, T
L
-action time of long time delay
4.3.1.3 Acting time for short time delay is 0.2s and 0.4s respectively,
and the accuracy is to be +15%
4.3.1.4 Acting time of earthing protection is to be 0.2s, 0.4s, 0.6s and
0.8s respectively, and the accuracy is to be +10%.
4.3 Protective property and function of intelligent over-current
release